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International Energy Conservation Code  
Envelope/Embodied Carbon Subcommittee 

 
    Meeting Agenda 

 
January 25, 2023  

11:00 AM EST to 2:00 PM EST (3 hours) 
Webex Link 

 
 
Subcommittee Chair:  Emma Gonzalez-Laders 
Subcommittee Vice Chair:  Bobby Parks 
Secretary:   Ben Rabe 
 
1. Call to order. 

 
2. Administrative updates  

 
2.1. Chair updates: workgroup IRCED-1-2 and RED1-229. Common wall sealing. Amanda 

Hickman. Tentatively scheduled for 2/22nd 
 

3. Proposal Deliberation; Roll Call with first vote 
 

 

Proposal  Proponent  Proponent’s email  
 
Topic  

RED1-201-22 Jeremy Williams jeremy.williams@ee.doe.gov 

Prescriptive ceiling 
insulation returned to 
2021 IECC 

RED1-185-22 Aaron Phillips  aphillips@asphaltroofing.org 

Building Thermal 
Envelope 

RED1-195-22 Hendrik Shank hendrikus.shank@dos.ny.gov 
Building thermal 
envelope 

RED1-196-22 Daniel Carroll daniel.carroll@dos.ny.gov R402.1 clarification 
RED1-199-22 Jennifer Hatfield jen@jhatfieldandassociates.com footnote h errata 

RED1-200-22 
Gayathri 
Vijayakumar gayathri@swinter.com 

Opaque wall 
requirement to 
footnote 

RED1-202-22 Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com 
Slab insulation 
requirements 

https://iccsafe.webex.com/wbxmjs/joinservice/sites/iccsafe/meeting/download/8a3c722b5e934aa09acf37b6b0f952d2?siteurl=iccsafe&MTID=m9bf4731099d2d65c19671f185c965efb
https://iccsafe.webex.com/wbxmjs/joinservice/sites/iccsafe/meeting/download/8a3c722b5e934aa09acf37b6b0f952d2?siteurl=iccsafe&MTID=m9bf4731099d2d65c19671f185c965efb
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RED1-203-22 
Jeremy Wright jeremy@jwrighthomedesign.com 

Slab-edge insulation 
exception 

RED1-204-22 
Greg Johnson gjohnsonconsulting@gmail.com 

Table R402.1.2 footnote 
d 

RED1-205-22 Greg Johnson gjohnsonconsulting@gmail.com 
Cont. insulation option 
removed floors 

RED1-206-22 Greg Johnson gjohnsonconsulting@gmail.com 
Floor thermal barrier 
footnote 

RED1-207-22 Robby Schwarz robby@btankinc.com 
Wood framed wall 
footnote 

RED1-209-22 Jay Crandell jcrandell@aresconsulting.biz 
Slab insulation 
requirements 

RED1-210-22 Shane Hoeper shoeper@cityofdubuque.org 
Slab-on-grade 
modification 

 
5. Other business.  

6. Upcoming meetings. February 8 and 22, 11am to 2pm EST  

7. Adjourn.  

 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION BE SURE TO VISIT THE ICC WEBSITE:   
ICC Energy webpage 
Code Change Monograph 

https://www.iccsafe.org/products-and-services/codes-standards/energy/
https://www.iccsafe.org/wp-content/uploads/2021-Public-Input-Complete-Monograph.pdf

